# Aitkin Public School District 1:1 Parent Permission and Parent/Student Acknowledgment Form Fill out one (1) form per student

## 

# SECTION 1: Parent/Guardian: Please check box A, B or C: <u>If you choose C.</u> please skip to Section 2.

A. I provide permission for my child to participate in the Aitkin School District 1:1 program. I am aware that the provided device is owned/leased by the Aitkin Public School District. I am aware that the care and responsibility of the device as outlined in the "MacBook Air & Apple iPad Acceptable Use, Guidelines and Procedures Handbook", both in and out of school lies with my child.

#### OR

B. I provide permission for my child to participate in the Aitkin School District 1:1 program during the school day, but I DO NOT provide permission for my child to bring home a MacBook Air/iPad. I am aware that the care and responsibility of the device as outlined in the "MacBook Air & Apple iPad Acceptable Use, Guidelines and Procedures Handbook", while in school lies with my child. I understand that my child is responsible for the completion of all assignments, which may include homework using the MacBook Air/iPad computer.

## OR

C. I DO NOT provide permission for my child to participate in the Aitkin School District 1:1 program. I understand that my child is responsible for the completion of all assignments, which may include homework using a computer.

# Parent/Guardian: Please INITIAL EACH of the following lines to acknowledge acceptance.

I have received the MacBook/iPad Technology Agreement and understand the information contained therein. I understand that if I choose to purchase insurance for the computer, the form and payment will be due to the school <u>before</u> the MacBook Air/iPad is distributed. The insurance fee will cover repairs needed for damage to the MacBook Air/iPad as outlined in the MacBook Air/iPad Insurance Declaration.

\_\_\_\_\_I understand that the insurance fee will NOT cover repair costs associated to damage caused intentionally or accidently by my child to another student's MacBook Air/iPad and I will be held financially responsible for those repair costs.

In the event the assigned MacBook Air/iPad is lost, I understand that current market replacement cost of the device (approx. \$880 for the MacBook, \$294 for the iPad and \$120 for the iPad typing case) is due immediately to Aitkin Public Schools.

In cases of theft, vandalism, other criminal acts or acts of nature (i.e. fire, flood), a police/fire report MUST be filed immediately by the student or parent. A copy of the police/fire report must be provided to the principal's office before the district will replace the MacBook Air/iPad. Lack of proper documentation will result in my being billed for the full cost of the MacBook Air/iPad.

\_\_\_\_\_I have read and understand the information in the "MacBook Air & Apple iPad Acceptable Use, Guidelines and Procedures Handbook", and have discussed the material with my child.

# **SECTION 2 – Parent/Student Signatures**

Parent/Guardian Name (Please Print)

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

I have read the "Student Pledge for MacBook Air/iPad Use "and agree to the stipulations set forth in the documents including the "MacBook Air & Apple iPad Acceptable Use, Guidelines and Procedures Handbook", and the MacBook Air/iPad Technology Agreement.

Student's Name (Please Print)	Grade
Student Signature:	Date